Tariff No.	23				16 Revised P	age No.	1
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disp		G-9			
	All pages contained in t tariff and/or any suppler the same as, or are befindicates an original page Number Title Check Sheet Item Index Subject Index Subject Index p. 2 Taxes Sheet 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 13A 13B 144 15 16 16A 17 18 19 20 21	his tariff are lisments to the table. Current Revision 3 46 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 4 13 2 0 2	CHECK sted below in a	SHEET consecutive his page hav	e issue dates	that are lumn	e
	Fuel Surcharge	Supplement	Suppleme ***	plement in E nt No. R	ffect: evision No.		
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox						
Issue Date:	November 5, 2014	(Fr	or Official Use	Only)	Effectiv	e Date:	January 1, 2015
		·					
Docket No.	TG	Date:		Ву:			

Tariff No. <u>23</u>	4 Revised Page No. 16						
Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Registered Trade Name(s) Olympic Disposal							
Service Area: Jefferson County excluding the West Side							
Item 55 Over-sized or Over-weigh	nt Cans or Units						
	The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any residential receptacle (can, unit, bag, mini-can, or or micro-mini-can) which, upon reasonable inspection exceeds the size and weight limits shown in Item 20.						
If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the the following additional charges will apply.							
\$7.08 (A) per unit							
NOTE: For charges applying on overweight toters, carts, containers, or drop	boxes see item 207.						
Item 60 Overtime Per	iods_						
Companies will assess additional charges when providing services, at custom periods. Overtime periods include Saturdays, Sundays, and the following hole							
New Year's Day (January 1) Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day (December 25)							
When a holiday listed above falls on a Sunday, the following Monday will be of falls on a Saturday, the preceding Friday shall be the legal holiday.	observed. When a holiday listed above						
Time is to be recorded to the nearest increment of 15 minutes from the time t the terminal until the time it returns to the terminal.	he company's vehicle leaves						
No additional charge will be assessed to customers for overtime or holiday w company's convenience.	ork performed solely for the						
Charge per hour: \$250.00 Minimum charge: \$250.00							
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox							
Issue Date: November 5, 2014 (For Official Use Only	Effective Date: January 1, 2015						
	, By:						

Tariff No.	<u>23</u>			13	Revised Page No.	16A			
Company N	lame/Permit Number:	Murrey's Disposal Co	o., Inc. G-9	-					
	Trade Name(s)	Olympic Disposal							
Service Area: Clallam County including West Side of Jefferson County									
	Item 55 Over-sized or Over-weight Cans or Units								
•	The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any residential receptacle (can, unit, bag, mini-can, or or micro-mini-can) which, upon reasonable inspection exceeds the size and weight limits shown in Item 20.								
	If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply.								
		\$6.55(A)	per unit						
NOTE: For	charges applying on o	verweight toters, carts,	containers, or drop boxe	es see item 2	207.				
		<u>lter</u>	m 60 Overtime Periods	<u> </u>					
			g services, at customer r and the following holiday		ng overtime				
Thanksgivin	Day (January 1) ng Day Day (December 25)								
		on a Sunday, the follow Friday shall be the lega	ing Monday will be obse al holiday.	rved. When	a holiday listed abov	⁄e			
	e recorded to the near until the time it returns		nutes from the time the c	company's ve	ehicle leaves				
	al charge will be asses convenience.	sed to customers for o	vertime or holiday work p	performed so	olely for the				
		Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$250.00 \$250.00						
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox								
Issue Date:	November 5, 2014		(For Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	January 1, 2015			
Docket No.	TG			By:					

Tariff No.	23	-				4	Revised Pa	age No.	21
Company Nar Registered Tr	me/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	Murrey's Dispo	sal Co., Inc. G-9						
Rates in this i	Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page) Rates in this item apply:								
 To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than N/A residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. 									
Rates below a	apply in the following	service area:	•	Jefferson Co	ounty excludi	ng the Wes	t Side		
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate
Mini can	WG	\$ 17.65 (A)	\$ 9.51		1 can	MG	\$ 8.18 (A)	9.51	
1 can	WG	\$ 22.62 (A)			Cart 35 gal		\$ 9.26 (A)	9.51	
2 cans	WG WG	\$ 33.47 (A)	\$ 9.51		Cart 60 gal		\$ 12.17 (A)	9.51	
3 cans	WG	\$ 44.86 (A) \$ 56.41 (A)	\$ 9.51 \$ 9.51		Cart 95 gal	EOWR	\$ 15.85 (A)	9.51 \$ 10.84	
4 cans 5 cans	WG	. (/	\$ 9.51			EOWK		р 10.04	
Cart/Toter 35		\$ 68.02 (A) \$ 24.70 (A)	\$ 9.51						
Cart/Toter 60		\$ 24.70 (A) \$ 31.83 (A)	\$ 9.51						
Cart/Toter 95		. ,							
1 Can	EOWG	\$ 41.28 (A) \$ 13.32 (A)							
	EOWG	\$ 13.32 (A) \$ 14.64 (A)	\$ 9.51						
	EOWG	\$ 14.04 (A) \$ 17.80 (A)	\$ 9.51						
	EOWG	\$ 17.80 (A) \$ 23.45 (A)	\$ 9.51						
Oait 55 gai	LOWO	Ψ 25.45 (Λ)	Ψ 5.51						
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$N/A applies. Recycling service rates on this page expire on:									
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox								
Issue Date:	November 5, 2014							Effective Date:	January 1, 2015
			(1	For Official U	se Only)				· ·
Docket No. To	3	D	ate:		By:				

Γariff No.	23	_		4	Revised Page No.	<u>21A</u>	
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co. Olympic Disposal	, Inc. G-9				
	Item 1	00 Residential Service	e Monthly Rates (cont	inued from j	orevious page)		
Note 4:		given for partially filled of	ted even if fewer units a cans. No credit will be g				
Note 5:	ote 5: For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than N/A feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$N/A per cart or toter, per pickup.						
Note 6:	The charge for an occorn a regular pickup is		I bag, can, unit, toter, m	ini-can, or m	iicro-mini-can		
Rates below	apply in the following	service area:	Jefferson County exclu	uding the W	est Side		
Note 7:	\$8.18(A) per can/unit. area in which the cust	Service will be rendere tomer resides. Note: If	Rate per receptacle per pickup \$ 7.53 (A) \$ 7.53 (A) \$ 7.53 (N) \$ 7.53 (A) \$ 7.53 (A) \$ 7.53 (A) \$ 7.53 (N) \$ 7.53 (N) \$ 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	ıled pickup o ce to be pro	day for the		
ssued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox						
ssue Date:	November 5, 2014		For Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	January 1, 2015	
Docket No.	TG	•		By:			

Tariff No.	23						13	Revi	sed Page No.	22
Company Nam Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposa Olympic Disposal								
Rates in this it	em apply:	Item 100 Res	sidential Service -	- Monthly Rate	es (continued	d on next pa	ige)			
residentia condomin (2) When requ recycling, condomin to the pro	 (1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or (2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than N/A residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. Clallam County including West Side of Jefferson County 									
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Recycle	
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service	Units or Type	of	Service		Service	
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate		Rate	
Mini can	WG	\$ 16.84 (A)	\$ 9.51		1 can	MG	\$ 7.51	(A)	\$ 9.51	
1 can	WG	\$ 22.01 (A)	\$ 9.51		Cart 35 gal		\$ 8.61	(A)	\$ 9.51	
2 cans	WG	\$ 33.69 (A)	\$ 9.51		Cart 60 gal		\$ 12.34	(A)	\$ 9.51	
3 cans	WG	\$ 46.35 (A)	\$ 9.51		Cart 96 gal	MG	\$ 15.97	(A)	\$ 9.51	
4 cans	WG	\$ 60.47 (A)	\$ 9.51			EOWR			\$ 10.84	
5 cans	WG	\$ 71.73 (A)	\$ 9.51							
Cart/Toter 35	WG	\$ 24.42 (A)	\$ 9.51							
Cart/Toter 60	WG	\$ 31.85 (A)	\$ 9.51							
Cart/Toter 96	WG	\$ 41.47 (A)	\$ 9.51							
1 Can	EOWG	\$ 12.70 (A)	\$ 9.51							
Cart 35 gal	EOWG	\$ 14.09 (A)	\$ 9.51							
Cart 60 gal	EOWG	\$ 18.24 (A)	\$ 9.51							
Cart 96 gal	EOWG	\$ 23.71 (A)	\$ 9.51							
our oo gar	20110	Ψ 20.71 (71)	Ψ 0.01							
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$N/A applies. Recycling service rates on this page expire on:										
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox									
Issue Date:	November 5, 2014						Effective D	ate:	January 1, 2015	
			(For Ot	ficial Use Oni	'y)			<u></u>		
Docket No. TG	3	Date: _	•		,		_			

(For Official Use Only)	Tariff No.	23	13	Revised Page No.	22A					
Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. Note 5: For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than NLM feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$NLM per cart or toter, per pickup. Note 6: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: Type of receptacle										
trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. Note 5: For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than NM feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$NM2 per cart or toter, per pickup. Note 6: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: Type of receptacle		Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued from previous page)								
due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated card or toter more than NA_feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$N/A per cart or toter, per pickup. Note 6: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: Type of receptacle	Note 4:	trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set								
on a regular pickup is: Type of receptacle	Note 5:	due to circumstances of cart or toter more than	utside the control of the driver, the driver is required to mo $\frac{V}{A}$ feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this ro	ve an automated						
Type of receptacle per pickup 32-gallon can or unit \$ 6.97 (A) Mini-can \$ 6.97 (A) Mini-can \$ 6.97 (A) Micro-minican \$ 6.97 (N) 35-gallon toter \$ 6.97 (A) 60-gallon toter \$ 6.97 (A) 96-gallon toter \$ 9.97 (A) 96-gall	Note 6:	~	sional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or m	iicro-mini-can						
\$8.51(A) per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 5, 2014 (For Official Use Only)			Type of receptacle per pickup 32-gallon can or unit \$ 6.97 (A) Mini-can \$ 6.97 (A) Micro-minican \$ 6.97 (N) 35-gallon toter \$ 6.97 (A) 60-gallon toter \$ 6.97 (A) 96-gallon toter \$ 6.97 (A) Bag \$ 6.97 (A)							
Issue Date: November 5, 2014 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date: January 1, 2	Note 7:	\$8.51(A) per can/unit. area in which the custo	Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup on the resides. Note: If customer requires service to be pro	day for the						
Issue Date: November 5, 2014 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date: January 1, 2	Issued Bv:	Irmgard R Wilcox								
(For Official Use Only)				Effective Date:	January 1, 2015					
		, 	(For Official Use Only)		, ., .,					
Docket No. TG Date: By:	Docket No.	TG	Date: By:							

Tariff No. 23	_			4	Revised F	Page No. <u>28</u>
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co. Olympic Disposal	., Inc. G-9				
Service Area: Jefferson County exclu	uding the West Side					
		<u>Item 120</u>	Drums			
	Type of Serv	ice	Rate	Per Drum, Per	Pickup]
	Regular Route Service			N/A	'	
	Special Pickup			N/A		
	<u>Item 130 L</u>	itter Recepta	acles and L	itter Toters		
	Customer-owned Rec	entacle	Rate Per	r Receptacle, P	er Pickup	
	Size or Type:			N/A		
	Size or Type:			N/A		
	Compony averaged Dec	onto al ac	Dot- D-	" Dagantaala D	law Dial	1
	Company-owned Rec	eptacie:	Rate Pei	r Receptacle, P N/A	ег Ріскир	
	Size or Type:			N/A		
	Cize of Type.			14//		
Special Trips: Time rates in Item 16 Regular Route: The following rates	0 apply.	0 Loose ar	nd Bulky M	<u>aterial</u>		
		Addition	al cubic			Carry Charge
	1 to 4 cubic yards	yar		Minimum		Per each 5 ft. over
	Rate per yard	Rate pe	er yard	Per Pic	ckup	8 feet
Bulky Materials	N/A	N/A		N/A		N/A
Loose material	N1/A	N1/A		N1/A		N1/A
(customer load) Loose material	N/A \$ 27.01 (A)	N/A \$ 27.01	(A)	N/A \$ 27.01	(A)	N/A \$ 16.45
(company load)	\$ 27.01 (A)	Ψ 27.01	(^)	φ 27.01	(^)	φ 10.45
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox						
Issue Date: November 5, 2014					Effect	ive Date: January 1, 2015
	(For Official U	Jse Only)			
Docket No. TG	Date:			_ By:		

Tariff No. 23	<u></u>			13	Revised F	age No. 28A	
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co.	., Inc. G-9					
Service Area: Clallam County incl		erson County					
		Item 120 I	<u> Drums</u>				
	Type of Con	ioo I	Doto D	or Drum Do	r Diakun		
	Type of Serv Regular Route Service		Rate P	er Drum, Pe N/A	ГРіскир		
	Special Pickup			N/A			
	<u>ltem 130 L</u>	itter Receptac	cles and Li	itter Toters			
	Customer-owned Rec	eptacle	Rate Per I	Receptacle,	Per Pickup		
	Size or Type:			N/A	•		
	Size or Type:			N/A			
	Company-owned Rec	eptacle:	Rate Per I	Receptacle, N/A	Per Pickup		
	Size or Type: Size or Type:			N/A			
	0.20 0. Type.						
Special Trips: Time rates in Item Regular Route: The following rate	160 apply.	0 Loose and		<u>ateriai</u>			
	1 to 4 cubic yards	Additional yard	ds		n Charge	Carry Charg Per each 5 ft.	
Bulky Materials	Rate per yard N/A	Rate pe N/A	ryaru	N/A	Pickup	N/A	
Loose material		1 1 1 1				.,,,,	
(customer load)	N/A	N/A	(4)	N/A	(4)	N/A	
Loose material (company load)	\$ 28.31 (A)	\$ 28.31	(A)	\$ 28.31	(A)	\$ 16.45	
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox							
Issue Date: November 5, 2014		(F. 0ff. : . : :	0.11		Effectiv	e Date: January '	1, 2015
	(For Official U	se Unly)				
Docket No. TG	Date:			By:			

Tariff No. 23			4 Revised	Page No. 32			
	_						
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co Olympic Disposal	., Inc. G-9					
Service Area: Jefferson County ex	cluding the West Side						
Item 207 Excess Weight Rejection of Load, Charges to Transport							
The company reserves the right to	reject pickup of any co	ontainer, stationary pac	ker, or drop box which,	upon			
reasonable inspection: (1) Appears to be over	erloaded						
		tations to be exceeded;					
		d limitations or result in		on; and/or			
(4) Would negatively	impact or otherwise da	mage road surface inte	grity.				
For the purposes of this tariff, the	following maximum wei	ights apply:					
Type/Size of	Maximum Weight	1	Type/Size of	Maximum Weight			
Container, Drop Box,	Allowance per		Container, Drop Box,	Allowance per			
Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)		Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)			
Containers	40,000			(розлас)			
Drop boxes	40,000	1					
•							
	1	<u>.</u>	1.1.1				
Note 1: If the container/drop cause	es the vehicle to exceed	d maximum vehicle wei	ght, an additional fee d	of \$27.01 (A)			
per yard will be assessed.							
Overfilled or overweight, charge	s if transported If the	e container drop hoy t	nter or cart exceeds th	10			
limits stated above, is filled beyon							
transports the materials, the follow			ciosca, but the compe	arry			
Type/Size of			Type/Size of				
Container, Drop Box,			Container, Drop Box,				
Toter, or Cart	Charge		Toter, or Cart	Charge			
All Containers	\$27.01(A) per yard			\$ Per			
	\$ Per			\$ Per			
	\$ Per			\$ Per			
	\$ Per			\$ Per \$ Per			
	\$ Per \$ Per	-		\$ Per \$ Per			
	ψ i ei	J		ψ ι ει			
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox							
Janua Datas Navambar 5, 2014			Г#	stive Determinent 1 2015			
Issue Date: November 5, 2014	/6	or Official Use Only)	⊏πес	ctive Date: January 1, 2015			
	(1	or Onicial Ose Offig)					
Docket No. TG	Date:		Bv:				
			= = J				

Tariff No.	23	_		13	Revised	Page No.	32A	
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Olympic Disposal						
Service Area	a: Clallam County includ	ding West Side of Jefferson County						
	Item 207 Excess Weight Rejection of Load, Charges to Transport							
reasonable	inspection: (1) Appears to be over (2) Would cause applic (3) Would cause the co (4) Would negatively in	reject pickup of any container, static loaded. cable vehicle load limitations to be e ompany to violate load limitations of mpact or otherwise damage road su ollowing maximum weights apply:	exceeded; r result in u	nsafe vehicle ope	•	/or		
	Type/Size of	Maximum Weight		Type/Size	of	Maximum We	eight	
Con	tainer, Drop Box,	Allowance per		Container, Dro	р Вох,	Allowance p		
	Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)		Toter, or C	art	Receptacle (in p	ounds)	
Containers Drop boxes		40,000 40,000						
Diop boxes		40,000						
		s the vehicle to exceed maximum ve						
limits stated	above, is filled beyond	s if transported. If the container, do the marked fill line, or the top is una ng additional charges will apply:						
	Type/Size of			Type/Size				
	tainer, Drop Box,			Container, Dro				
All Containe	Toter, or Cart	Charge \$28.31(A) per yard		Toter, or C	art	Charge		
All Containe	115	\$28.31(A) per yard						
Issued Bv:	Irmgard R Wilcox							
	_							
Issue Date:	November 5, 2014	(For Official Us	o Only)	Effect	ive Date: .	January 1, 2015		
		(r-or Onicial Os	o Offig)					
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:				

Tariff No. 23	13th	Revised Page No <u>34</u>						
Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Registered Trade Name(s) Olympic Disposal								
Item 230 Disposal Fees								
Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff specifically refer to this item.								
Disposal site (name or location)	Type of Material	Fee for Disposal						
City of Port Angeles	Compacted/NonCompacted	\$147.31 per ton (A)						
City of Port Angeles (asbestos roofing requiring	Compacted/NonCompacted	\$447.24 per ton (A)						
special handling)								
Tires (automibile and truck)	Compacted/NonCompacted	\$170.11 per ton (A)						
Metals and white goods	Compacted/NonCompacted	\$72.29 per ton (A)						
Environmental fee		\$23.80 per unit (A)						
Jefferson County Department of Public Works	Compacted/NonCompacted	\$142.48 per ton (A)						
Refrigerators		\$142.48 per ton (A)						
Plus - Environmental Fee		\$20.00 each						
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assessed for special commodities (tires, appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary.								
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox								
Issue Date: November 5, 2014		ective Date: January 1, 2015						
(For Official	use Uniy)							
Docket No. TG Date:	By:							

Tariff No.	23	_												5	Re	ised P	age No.	35
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Di	_		., Inc	:. G	<u>-9</u>											
Service Are	a: Jefferson County ex		Nor	n-compa Ra	acted tes s	M b	aterial (Com	npa	ed in Congression of the congres	ed cor		<u>Vehicle</u> ner)	<u>e</u>				
		Ī								0:-	.		-10	(- !				
Permanent	Sarvica		1 V	ard		1 5	Yard		2 V	ard	e or I		of Confard		4 Y	ord		6 Yard
	Rent (if applicable)		\$	5.06		\$	6.75		\$	9.02		\$	10.12			11.25		\$13.50
First Pick			\$	21.93	(A)		30.73	(A)		43.09	(A)	\$	56.27	(A)	_	76.95	(A)	\$116.69 (A)
	litional Pickup			21.93	(A)		30.73	(A)		43.09	(A)		56.27	(A)		76.95	(A)	\$116.69 (A)
Special P	ickups		\$	24.93	(A)	\$	33.73	(A)	\$	48.09	(A)	\$	59.27	(A)	\$	79.95	(A)	\$122.69 (A)
Temporary																		
Initial Deli				24.00	(4)	\$	31.56	(A)	\$	42.73	(4)	\$	45.00	(4)		45.00	(4)	
Pickup Ra			\$	24.93 0.56	(A)		34.98 0.77	(A)	\$	49.41 0.82	(A)	\$ 6	56.27 0.95	(A)		76.95 1.10	(A)	
Rent Per	Calendar Day Month		\$ \$	5.60		\$ \$	7.70		\$	8.20		\$	9.50		\$ \$	11.00		
1101111101	World	I	Ψ	0.00		Ψ	7.110		Ψ	0.20		Ψ	0.00		Ψ	11.00		
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. For permanent, regularly scheduled pickups, a flat monthly charge may be assessed if computed as follows: For each container provided: a. 4.33 times the pickup rate times the number of pickups per week																	
Note 5:	Monthly rent is charged	d only if perr	nar	ent reg	ıularl	y s	chedule	d pic	ckuį	o is less	frequ	ient	than ev	ery o	ther	week.		
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids	_		_														
	\$1.12 per pick up for u	nlocking gat	es a	and/or (conta	aine	ers.											
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox																	
Issue Date:	November 5, 2014														Effe	ctive D	ate:	January 1, 2015
						(Fo	or Officia	al Us	se (Only)								1, 2010
Docket No.	TG		D	ate:						By:					_			

Tariff No.	23					13	_ Revised Pa	age No. <u>35A</u>				
	lame/Permit Number: I	Murrey's Disposal Co Olympic Disposal	o., Inc. G-9									
Service Are	Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Clallam County including West Side of Jefferson County											
					Size or Type of	Containor						
Permanent	Service	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard		4 Yard	6 Yard 8	3 Yard				
	Rent (if applicable)	\$ 5.06	\$ 6.75	\$ 9.03	\$ 10.12	\$ 11.25		\$ 15.75				
First Pick		\$ 21.79 (A	*	\$ 43.00 (A)	* -	\$ 78.06 (A)	\$109.13 (A)					
	ditional Pickup	\$ 21.79 (A				\$ 78.06 (A)	\$109.13 (A)					
Special F		\$ 24.79 (A				\$ 81.06 (A)	\$112.13 (A)					
Temporary						·	` ` `					
Initial Del	livery	\$ 19.73	\$ 25.97	\$ 35.17	\$ 45.00 (N)	\$ 45.00 (N)						
Pickup R	ate	\$ 26.80 (A) \$ 31.14 (A)	\$ 40.55 (A)	\$ 57.13 (N)	\$ 78.06 (N)						
Rent Per	Calendar Day	\$ 0.56	\$ 0.77	\$ 0.82	\$ 0.95 (N)	\$ 1.10 (N)						
Rent Per	Month	\$ 5.60	\$ 7.70	\$ 8.20	\$ 9.50 (N)	\$ 11.00 (N)						
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. ote 3: For permanent, regularly scheduled pickups, a flat monthly charge may be assessed if computed as follows: For each container provided: a. 4.33 times the pickup rate times the number of pickups per week											
	Monthly rent is charged charges assessed (lids	, ,		и ріскир із іезз ії	equent than every	y other week.						
	\$1.12 per pick up time	for unlocking gates	and/or containers.									
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox											
Issue Date:	November 5, 2014						Effective Date:	January 1, 2015				
			(For Official Use (Only)							
Docket No.	TG	Date: _		By:								

Tariff No.	23	<u></u>
Company Name	Permit Number:	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9
Registered Trad	e Name(s)	Olympic Disposal

Item 240 -- Container Service -- Dumped in Company's
Non-compacted Material (Company-owned contai
Includes Commercial Can Service
Rates stated per container, per pickup

Service Area: Jefferson County excluding the West Side

			Size or Typ
Permanent Service	35 gal. Can	60 gal. Can	96 gal. Can
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$ 5.95 (A)	\$ 7.59 (A)	\$ 9.89 (A)
Special Pickups	\$ 8.95 (A)	\$ 10.59 (A)	\$ 12.89 (A)
Temporary Service			
Pickup Rate	\$ 8.95 (A)	\$ 10.59 (A)	\$ 12.89 (A)

Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.

Note 2: In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$27.01(A) per yard (assessed on a pro rata I be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids will not close due to

overfilling, or if additional materials are placed on or near the containers.

Note 3: Each additional unit is \$7.45(A)

Note 4: Minimum monthly charges:

35 gal \$25.79 (A) 60 gal \$32.96 (A) 96 gal \$42.82 (A)

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)

\$1.12 per pick up time for unlocking gates

RECEIVED NOVEMBER 5, 2014 WA. UT. & TRANS COMM. ORIGINAL TG-143813

Wilcox		
5, 2014		
	(For Official Use Only)	
Date:	By:	
	Wilcox 5, 2014 Date:	5, 2014 (For Official Use Only)

	<u>1</u>	Revised Pag	e No.	35.5	
; Vehicle ner)					
e of Container					

basis) will

RECEIVED NOVEMBER 5, 2014 WA. UT. & TRANS COMM. ORIGINAL TG-143813

Effective Date:	January 1, 2015
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

Tariff No.	23	<u> </u>								1 Revise	d Page No.	35.5A
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Di Olympic Di		., Inc. G-9								
Service Area	ı: Clallam County includ	ina West Side	e of Jeffers	Non-	compacted Include	Material (0 es Comme	Dumped in Company ow rcial Can Se ontainer, per	ned conta				
	_											
Permanent S	Pamilaa	2	F and non		CO asl see			size or Ty	pe of Container	1	ı	
	eduled Pickup		5 gal can \$ 6.01	(A)	60 gal can \$ 7.69	(A)	96 gal can \$ 10.01	(A)				
Special Pi			\$ 8.01	(A)	\$ 10.69	(A)	\$ 13.01	(A)				
Temporary S			φ 0.0.	(7.1)	Ψ .0.00	(, ,)	ψ .σ.σ.	(, ,				
Pickup Ra	ate	;	\$ 8.01	(A)	\$ 10.69	(A)	\$ 13.01	(A)				
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	unless local governme Customer will be char particular trip. No cre In addition to all other be assessed if contair overfilling, or if additio Each additional unit is Minimum monthly cha 35 gal 60 gal 96 gal	ged for service dit will be given applicable changes are filled anal materials \$ \$6.64(A)	ce request en for part narges, a c past their are placed	ed, even if fi ially-filled co harge of \$2 visible full li	ewer containers. 8.31(A) pemit, containers	iners are s r yard (ass ner lids will	erviced on a	pro rata b	asis) will			
Accessorial o	charges assessed (lids, \$1.12 per pick up time	•		,	ers							
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox November 5, 2014									Effective Date:	January 1, 20	15
					(For Officia	l Use Only)				,, ., .,,	
Docket No. T	⁻ G	0)ate:			_ By:						

Tariff No.	23											,	4		Revise	d Page	No.	36	
	ame/Permit Number: Murrey's Trade Name(s) Olympic			o., Ind	c. G-9	<u>9</u>													
	Item 245 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Includes Commercial Can Service Rates stated per container, per pickup																		
Service Area	Service Area: Jefferson County excluding the West Side																		
	Size or Type of Container																		
Permanent Service 32 gal can 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard																			
	eduled Pickup	\$	5.46	(A)	\$	43.09	(A)	\$	56.27	(A)	\$	76.95	(A)	\$	116.69	(A)			
Special Pi		\$	7.46	(A)	\$	48.09	(A)	\$	61.27	(A)	\$	81.95	(A)	\$	122.69	(A)			
Temporary S																			
Pickup Ra	ate	\$	7.46	(A)	\$	48.09	(A)	\$	61.27	(A)	\$	81.95	(A)	\$	122.69	(A)			
Note1:		ires servi e giv ble c filled	more from the cere required for personal for personal for the cere for	equer lested partia , a ch neir v	nt ser d, eve lly-fill arge isible	rvice or u en if fewe ed conta of \$27.0 full limit,	nless iners 1(A) cont	pu ntair per aine	trescible ners are yard (as er lids w	s are servi	inveced	olved. on a		oasi	s) will				
Note 3:	be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling, or if additional materials are placed on or near the containers.																		
Note 3.	Each additional unit is \$7.45(A)																		
Note 4:	Minimum monthly charges: 32 gal \$23.79	(A)																	
Accessorial o	charges assessed (lids, unlocki	ng, ι	ınlatchi	ng, e	tc.)														
	Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) \$1.12 per pick up time for unlocking gates																		
Issued By: Issue Date:	Irmgard R Wilcox November 5, 2014					(For	Offic	ial U	Jse Only	·)						Effect	ive Date:	January	/ 1, 2015
						•			•	,									
Docket No. 7	ГG		Date: _						_ By:										

Tariff No.		23	_											1	13	Revis	ed Paç	ge No.	36	SA .	
0		N. L. and L. and	N. de comment d'ac	D:	10-		0.0														
	Name/Permit Trade Name		Murrey's Olympic)., Inc	. G-9														
rtegistered	Trade Ivaine	5(3)	Ciyilipic	Dispe	Jai																
					Item 24	15 C	Contair	ner Serv	ice	Dumpe	d in Co	om	pany's '	Vehicle	<u> </u>						
					No	n-cor	•		•	Custome				er)							
										rcial Car											
							Rates	stated	per co	ntainer,	per pı	ICK	up								
Service Are	ea: Clallam C	County includ	dina West	Side	of Jeffe	erson	Count	tv													
OCIVICE AIG	a. Olallalli C	Journey Intoluc	anig vvest	Oluc	OI Jelle	513011	Couri	Ly													
											Size	9 0	r Type c	of Conta	aine	er					
Permanent	t Service			32 g	al can		2	Yard		3 Yard			4 Yar	d		6 Yard					
	Each Scheduled Pickup					(A)	\$	43.00	(A)	\$ 57.1	_		\$ 78.0			\$ 109.12	(A)				
Special F				\$	7.33	(A)	\$	46.00	(A)	\$ 60.1	3 (A	١)	\$ 81.0	06 (A) ;	\$ 112.12	(A)				
Temporary				•	7.00	(0)	Ι	40.00	(0)	Φ 57.4	0 (4		A 70 (20 (4)	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	A 100 10	(4)				
Pickup R	Rate			\$	7.33	(A)	\$	43.00	(A)	\$ 57.1	3 (A	۱)	\$ 78.0	06 (A)) ;	\$ 109.12	(A)				
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	unless loca Customer v particular tr In addition be assesse overfilling, v Each additi	Service: So al government will be chargonip. No cred to all other a sed if contains or if addition ional unit is shouthly chargonic seased (lids	nt requires ed for sendit will be gi applicable ers are fille al materia \$6.95(A) ges: \$23.07	more vice r iven f charged pa ls are (A)	e freque equesto for parti ges, a c st their e place	ent se ed, ev ially-fi charge visibl d on c	ervice ven if filled co	or unles ewer co ontainer 28.31(A) imit, cor	s puti intaine s. per i ntaine	rescibles ers are s yard (ass r lids wil	are ir ervice	nvo ed o	olved. on a on a pro		asis)) will					
Accessoria	i cilaiyes as	sesseu (iius	, urnocking	y, um	attriirig	j, C ic.	,														
	\$1.12 per p	oick up time	for unlocki	ing ga	ates an	d/or c	ontair	ners													
Issued By:	Irmgard R \	Wilcox																			
Issue Date:	November	5, 2014															Effect	tive Date:	Ja	nuary 1,	, 2015
								(For C)ttıcia	l Use Or	iy)										
Docket No.	TG			_ Da	ate:					_ By: _											

Tariff No.	23				7	Revised	l Page No.	38				
Company Nan Registered Tra		<u>Disposal Co</u> Disposal	., Inc. G-9									
	Item 25	5 Containe Compacted M	er Service D laterial (Custo tated per con	omer-owned	containe							
Service Area:	Jefferson and Clallam County											
Size or Type of Container Permanent Service CR 4:1 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Yard Yard												
Permanent Service CR 4:1 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Yard Each Scheduled Pickup \$ \$ 161.14 (A) \$ \$												
		\$ \$	\$ \$	\$ 161.14		\$ \$	\$ \$	\$ \$				
Special Pick		Φ	ļΦ	φ 100.14	(A)	ΙΦ	ĮΦ	Φ				
		\$	I\$	I\$	ls.	I\$	I\$	I\$				
ui C p: Accessorial ch	Pickup Rate \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$											
	lovember 5, 2014					⊏ #∽	ctive Date:	January 1, 2015				
issue Date. N	iovenibel 5, 2014		(For Official U	Jse Only)		Elle	clive Date:	January 1, 2013				
Docket No. TO	G	Date:			_ By:							